## CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016 5:00 PM ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

INVOCAT	<b>ION</b>
---------	------------

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA APPOINTING MELISSA KOMAR AS INTERIUM CITY MANGER.\*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA DIRECTING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER AND/OR THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO PLACE THE PUBLIC NOTICES/ADVERTISEMENTS AS TO THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN SEEKING AND ACCEPTING RESUMES AND/OR LETTERS OF APPLICATION FOR THE POSITION OF CITY MANAGER.\*

**NEW BUSINESS** 

**OLD BUSINESS** 

**ADJOURN**